			27 <i>-</i> 2005 <u> </u>		
FORM PTO-1594	REC	ORDA'	151 MB112 11525 18121 B1381 18181 B139 1821	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05	93-05	TRA		Patent and Trade	mark Office
• •	•	103	2028585		
		Patents and Trademarks: F	028585 lease record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying part	arty(ies):		2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA	155		Name Accompany, Inc. Internal Address:	=	<u>:</u>
Santa Clara, CA 95054			Internal Address.		
			Street Address: 208 UTAH ST		1
Individual(s)		ociation		JUN 23	).
General Partnership		ted Partnership		<u> </u>	: 1
Corporation- State: D	Delaware	er		State: CA ZH	? ?: 94103
Additional name(s) of co	nveving party(ies) at	tached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		City: San Francisco	State: CA ZH	P: 94103
Nature of conveyance	);		Ī 1	State: CA ZH	
<b>-</b>			Individual(s) citizenship		
Assignment	□Merger		Association Conoral Bartnership	98 7	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	ame	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
_occurry Agreement	LI Change of N	anto	☐ Corporation-State		
☑ Other Release			☐ Other		
			If assignee is not domiciled in the L	United States, a domestic re	presentative
Execution Date: 06/14/0	75		designation is attached: Yes Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Accumon Date. Och 14/0					
. Application number(s)	) or registration numb	oer(s):			
A. Trademark Application	on No (s)		B. Trademark No.(s)		
75764251 75725949	75779416		D. Fradomant No.(o)		
75764365 75725968	75783638				
75764364 75764363	75725689				
75726588 75725966					
75764398 75764220					
75764397 75726587		Additional numbers at	tochod2 III Voc M No		
		Additional numbers at	idciled? [] Tes [2] NO		
5. Name and address of	f party to whom corre	enondence	6. Total number of applications	and registrations involve	ad: 15
concerning document sh		spondence	o. Total flumber of applications	and registrations involve	<b>30.</b> 13
someoning accument of	iodia bo manoa.				
Name: Silicon Valley B	ank				
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$390.00	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155					سر
Street Address: 3003 Ta	asman Dr		☐ Authorized to be charged t	n denosit account	3905
555t/ (dd1005, 0000 1)	aoman Di.			o dopoon dooddin	, · ·
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054			
			8. Deposit account number:		
-/2005-ECOOPER 0000022	7 75764P51	DO NOT LIGH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit accoun	it)
		DO NOT USE	I MIS SPACE		A Pr
:8521 :8522	40.00 DP 350.00 DP				₹ .
	JUNION OF				¥ 3
9. Statement and signat	ure.				F
•					f
To the best of my knowledg	ge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy of the original docu	ımeı
					圍
Maribel Higareda				06/14/2005	19
Name of Dages Of Commit		Hampen A	ugareda	<b>.</b>	世
Name of Person Signing	}	• Signat	ure ()	Date	
	Total num	ber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documen	t	<b>I</b>
			required cover sheet information to:		<b>E</b> #
					HI

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0792** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Accompany, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, August 2, 1999, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 1999, Reel 001976, Frame 0884.

Dated: June 14, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Haine O thgereda

Name: Maribel Higareda
Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0793